REGIS%UNIVERSITY

FALL 2025
Classes Begin
Classes End
Registration Begin
Registration End
Tuition Due
Add/Drop End
Withdrawal Begin
Withdrawal End

SPRING 2026
Classes Begin
Classes End
Registration Begin
Registration End
Tuition Due
Add/Drop End
Withdrawal Begin
Withdrawal End

SUMMER 2026
Classes Begin
Classes End
Registration Begin
Registration End
Tuition Due
Add/Drop End
Withdrawal Begin
Withdrawal End

5wW1
8/25/25
9/28/25
3/17/25
9/2/25
8/25/25
9/2/25
9/3/25
9/21/25

5wW1
1/12/26
2/15/26
10/6/25
1/20/26
1/12/26
1/20/26
1/21/26
2/8/26

5wW1
5/4/26
6/7/26
2/16/26
5/11/26
5/4/26
5/11/26
5/12/26
5/31/26

Anderson College of Business and Computing Academic Calendar 2025-2026

5W2
9/29/25
11/2/25
3/17/25
10/6/25
9/29/25
10/6/25
10/7/25
10/27/25

5W2
2/16/26
3/22/26
10/6/25
2/23/26
2/16/26
2/23/26
2124126
3/15/26

5wW2
6/8/26
7112126
2/16/26
6/15/26
6/8/26
6/15/26
6/16/26
7152026

5W3
11/3/25
12/7/25
3/17/25
11/10/25
11/3/25
11/10/25
11/11/25
11/30/25

5W3
3/23/26
4/26/26
10/6/25
3/30/26
3/23/26
3/30/26
3/31/26
4/19/26

5wW3
7/13/26
8/16/26
2/16/26
7120126
7/13/26
7120126
7121126
8/9/26

W1
8/25/25
10/12/25
3/17/25
9/2/25
8/25/25
9/2/25
9/3/25
10/5/25

W1
1/12/26
3/1/26
10/6/25
1/20/26
1/12/26
1/20/26
1/22/25
2/22/26

W1
5/4/26
6/21/26
2/16/26
5/11/26
5/4/26
5/11/26
5/12/26
6/14/26

TW2
10/20/25
12/7/25
3/17/25
10/27/25
10/20/25
10/27/25
10/28/25
11/30/25

TW2
3/9/26
4/26/26
10/6/25
3/16/26
3/9/26
3/16/26
3/17/26
4/19/26

W2
6/29/26
8/16/26
2/16/26

717126
6/29/26
717126
718126
8/9/26

8wi1
8/25/25
10/19/25
3/17/25
9/2/25
8/25/25
9/2/25
9/3/25
10/5/25

8wi1
1/12/26
3/8/26
10/6/25
1/20/26
1/12/26
1/20/26
1/21/26
2/22/26

8wi
5/4/26
6/28/26
2/16/26
5/11/26
5/4/26
5/11/26
5/12/26
6/14/26

8W2
10/20/25
12/14/25
3/17/25
10/27/25
10/20/25
10/27/25
10/28/25
11/30/25

8W2
3/9/26
5/3/26
10/6/25
3/16/26
3/9/26
3/16/26
3/17/26
4/19/26

8W2
6/29/26
8/23/26
2/16/26
716126
6/29/26
716126
717126
8/9/26

SEM
8/25/2025
12/14/25
3/17/25
9/2/25
8/1/25
9/2/25
9/3/25
11/9/25

SEM
1/12/26
5/3/26
11/3/25
1/20/26
1/1/26
1/20/26
1/21/26
3/29/26

SEM
5/4/26
8/23/26
2/16/26
5/11/26
6/1/26
5/11/26
5/12/26
7126/26

14W
8/25/25
11/30/25
3/17/25
9/2/2025
8/1/2025
9/2/2025
9/3/2025

11/2/2025

14W
1/12/26
4/19/26
10/6/25
1/20/2026
1/12/2026
1/20/2026
1/21/2026

3/29/2026

14W
5/4/26
8/9/26
2/16/26
5/11/2026
5/4/2026
5/11/2026
5/12/2026
7/19/2026



